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APPLICATION TO NEW FAIRFIELD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Appeal of Cease & Desist
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3) Property Owner Name:
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4) Tax Assessor Map No.: ~7 Block No.: Lot No.:
5) Zone in which property is located: Area of Lot:
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11) Date of Zoning Commission Denial:
12) Variance(s) Requested: ( )USE ( /f DIMENSIONAL

Zoning Regulations (sections): See attached Non-Compliance Letter
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13) Use to be made of property if variance is granted:
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14) If this Application relates to a Cease and Desist Order then this application must be made within 30 Days
of the issue date of that Cease and Desist Order. CEASE & DESIST ORDER DATE:

. Y //_/ 7 /
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AGENT: %/ /’4 S DATE: _“/ / b o ﬁi




TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD
ZONING REPORT

SUBJECT:  VERIFICATION OF NON-COMPLIANCE

FROM: Evan White, Zoning Enforcement Officer
DATE: April 27,2021
PROPERTY OWNER: Brina Corini

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14 Fulton Drive

APPLICANT/AGENT: Claude Genest
MAILING ADDRESS: | 14 Fulton Drive
ZONING DISTRICT: R-44 MAP: 36 BLOCK: 4 LOT: 3

Please be advised that the applicant would like to (SEE ATTACHED).

Review of the New Fairfield Zoning Regulations indicated that the above proposal fails to meet the
following Zoning Requirements:

Sections:

3.2.5-Minimum Lot Area & Frontage (A+B)

3.2.6-Minimum Building and Structure Setbacks (B)

3.2.11-Minimum Lot Dimensions

7.1.12-Improved Lots Not in a Validated or Approved Subdivision (A+B)

7.2.3-Nonconforming Use of Building or Structure; Nonconforming Building or Structures (A+B+E)

THE INFORMATION ON THIS REPORT IS TO GUIDE THE APPLICANT/PETITIONER AND
THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TO APPLY FOR VARIANCES AND/OR OTHER RELIEF,
AND IS BASED ON REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY THE PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT.

THE OWNER/APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DECISION MADE FROM
RELIANCE ON THIS FORM AND IT SHALL NOT CREATE LIABILITY ON THE PART OF
ANY OFFICER OR THE TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD.

IN COMPLEX MATTERS, THE OWNER/APPLICANT MAY WISH TO SECURE THE
SERVICES OF AN ATTORNEY.

&Wr#?ﬁnforcement Officer
Town of New Fairfield



PROPUSED: FINISHED G

LIMIT: OF 2
SELECT: ALL :

) BE INSTALLED NOFOWER THAN 2" BELOW EXISTING GRADE TYP 685

—— 2" COVER

PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION BOX TYPE DB—4 #1
WITH 2" HIGH OVERFLOW. (REFER TO DETAIL
AND SPEC. #5)

kY
s,
?!ff}

BILIZING
L

EXISTING SEPTIC TANK
TO BE ABANDONED PER — |
HD REQUIREMENTS (FUTURE)

ABANDON FIRST THREE EXISTING /gﬁz

LEACHING FIELDS (FUTURE)

r
\\ /
~ v
i\\ EXISTING WELL
! \ LOCATION
\
\\ \\
\
\\ \\
\
Ny NN

.| DWELLiNG. __

~~ \ 1T ==
e
gl .
2 ~
B
§
g

WELLING INV.
= 677.25

|

- — PROPOSED
DECK

PROPOSED
CLEANOUT

PROPOSEC POROUS
RETAINING WALL

~ it
~~ EXISTING e

\3B\EDROOM S~
g \ T~

INLET BAFFLE

PROPOSED
OUTLET
2, FILTER

t-—— JOINI
CEME

I><_ 4000

47 BAFFLE WALL
2/3-1/3) WIT

A
(2/. H_CAS 2 ;
VENT AND SLOTTED PASSAGE = A

PROPOSED 1,000 GALLON SEPTIG TAI

SELECT SEPTIC FILL

—

REMOVED TOPSOIL AND REPLACE
WITH SEPTIC SAND OR EQUAL

POROUS SFTONE RETAINING W,

SCALE = N.T.S.

PROPOSED 1,000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK

/(FUTURE)(REFER TO DETAIL AND SPEC. #1)

PROPOSED 38R B—100 NCR SEPTIC SYSTEM AREA CONSIST

DW-100 LEACHING SYSTEM, | @ 20—0" FOR A TOTAL OF

75— EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA. (BASED CN 20.0 SQ. FT. / LF.
OF 20 LF.)

S/(T '0T50°

PROPOSED POROUS
RETAINING WALL
(SEE DETAIL)

|~ REMOVE EXISTING TOPSOIL AND
ADD 18" OF SELECT SEPTIC SAND

¥ WAIVERS REQUIRED

1.) MLSS 33.75 —=> 20 (59%)

2.) ELA 495 - 400 (80%)
AN 3.) DIST FROM LEACHING SYSTEM TO PROPERTY LINE
/WALL EMBANKMENT  10' TO 9'

¥¥ NCR RLS calc

= 35

FULTON DRIVE
3 BEDROOM NCR DESIGN CRITERIA

LEGEND

2

APPROXIMATE DEEP TEST LOCATIONS — — — — — — —
APPROXIMATE PERCUATION TEST LOCATION- — — — — e PERCA1

8
APPROXIMATE EXISTIG GRADE CONTOURS —~ o o~ - 7
N0 12'05"E 27.00"

FROPERIY LNES'== == memmmm o DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER =__20  HYDRAULIC GRADIENT =_18 7% SLOPE

STONEWALLS — ——— — — — — — (35) HF( 18 xFF(1.5)xPF(1.25) = 3375 REQUIRED —20YPROVIDED (59%)

PROPOSED FINISHEC GRADE CONTOURS — — 80— TOTAL LINEAL FEET OF THE PRIMARY LEACHING SYSTEM =_ 20 X%

PROPOSED SILT FEKE — — — — — — TOTAL SQUARE FEET OF THE LEACHING SYSTEM = 400 PROVIDED_495 "REQUIRED
1041 SELECT COARSE SAND SEPTIC FILL 38"MINIMUM DEPTH +6" COVER MATERIAL

APPROXIMATE EXISTIIG SPOT ELEVATIONS — — — = *

FIELD PERCOLATION RATE: PRIMARY = 1" IN 20 MIN.
DESIGN PERCOLATION RATE: PRIMARY = 1" IN 10.1-20 MIN. (ELA 1"=10" ALL IN FILL)

EXISTING BEDROOMS =
MINIMUM LEACHING SYSTEM SPREAD (M.L.S.S.)

OR APPROX._85_ CUBIC YARDS*

N REVISION

__ 3 PROPOSED SEPTIC TANK SIZE = _1.000




Cornzction Cif reg'd)

w infrom End of Ledger .\\\

2" 18" PT Ledger |-
Dyster at 16" oc - Flazh Top w/\Viayl Cap

agged to Ex Floor

age

DN 7
{ I Existing oz
/ s,
Q
S New Deck
1y _
9 © %\ Douvble Joist and Lag to
Q < Houze for Laterdl Kesistance \
g ;
o || 2248 PUWood Beay | | & y
o hill Bk D
f
iers - 42" Pelow Grade 80"
's Dupporting the Peam 00" \ Bt il
/-O" e 1-0" with Guard & Handrail
/Jan \/jew

to Specifications Fage for Code Compliance

/ﬁ":’a/'//‘/g Syster - Optional Maerials Conform

7

/

i

/FT x4 Railing Supports




£x House

First Floor @D A

FET
1L

—

3

S ailing Dysteri - Optional Materials Conform
/ -

o Specifications Fage for Code Corpliance

- / T 444 Railing Supports

/’ 2 x & Floor Joists e 16" oc

|||

— w/ Vs PT Decling Poards onTop

D/de Elevaltion ‘_

FT (2) ZxE PU Pean

[N

FT éxé Fosts _—

/ Dhairs fo Grade - L-anding af Pottor

Finish Grade \/ aries

i \/O“ Concrete Fier 42" Pelow Grade




First Floor

Ex touse

First Floor

Stairs to Grade - Refer to Detall Fage

0"

10" \Comrcfe Landing to be the Width

of The Stair Dtanger= for Dupport

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE THE DR, AWINGS, PUILDER

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. PUILDER TO

CONFORMTO ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
CODES AND ORDINANCES WHICH MAY APPLY.

—

TO

Al e i Il

D Gl‘ 3
Sce

Q

Dr
App

=

NN




